

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8285/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in CRLA No.7140/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJIT PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGHASAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuradha D. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Talika Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Dubey,Adv.
M/S Anuradha & Associates,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5,
four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master